
Information
Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0114
Bid invitation number: 2000005789
Purchasing Group:      AMS-Domestic

United States Department of Agriculture
Agricultural Marketing Service
Commodity Procurement Staff

1400 Independence Avenue, S.W.

Room 3522-S, STOP 0239

Washington, DC 20250-0239

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

Bid invitation Overview
Bid Timezone: Central Time
Start Date: 11/27/2018 13:00:00
Offer Due Date : 12/11/2018 09:00:00 

Opening date: 12/11/2018 09:00:00

Invitation Type : Definite Delivery 

Additional requested information:

Tendering text - Header :
Please read all solicitation documents.



Information
Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0114
Bid invitation number: 2000005789

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 2 / 6  

Certification Questions :
Please answer all certification questions.

See attached documents:

         1 . Bid Certification Questions

         2 . Tendering Text

         3 . CRD

         4 . Master Solicitation

Attributes :

1. DUNS and Business Size Standard
2. System for Award Management (SAM).

2a. System for Award Management (SAM) - changes to this Solicitation.

3. Amendment to Solicitation.

4. All USDA contracts with the Offeror that have a Not-Later-Than date prior to the solicitation
opening:

Permitted values: - HAVE BEEN DELIVERED

- HAVE NOT BEEN DELIVERED

- NO PREVIOUS CONTRACTS

5. Brand name and pack size

6. Plant locations for all items has been verified pursuant to the Place of Performance-Sealed
Bidding?

7. Supplier Agreements:

Permitted values: - YES

- NO

- N/A

7a. Supplier Agreement-Capability Requirements

Permitted values: - YES

- NO

- NOT APPLICABLE

8. Commodity Specifications

9. Offeror Contact information

9a. Emergency Point of Contact

Bid invitation Item details
Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity



Information
Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0114
Bid invitation number: 2000005789

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 3 / 6  

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

10  CEREAL, FORTIFIED

   20 CEREAL CORN RICE BISC 1080 PKG-14/12 OZ

      30 KANSAS CITY MO

40 110265 CEREAL CORN RICE BISC 1080 PKG-14/12

OZ

 03/16/2019-03/31/2019 64161

11,340.000 

LB

      50 ALBUQUERQUE NM

60 110265 CEREAL CORN RICE BISC 1080 PKG-14/12

OZ

 03/01/2019-03/15/2019 87107

11,340.000 

LB

      70 SYRACUSE NY

80 110265 CEREAL CORN RICE BISC 1080 PKG-14/12

OZ

 03/16/2019-03/31/2019 13209

11,340.000 

LB

      90 LOT: 84926565 ELIZABETHTOWN KY / LOUI...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 84926565 ELIZABETHTOWN KY / LOUISVILLE KY /
MAYFIELD KY /

100 110265 CEREAL CORN RICE BISC 1080 PKG-14/12

OZ

 03/01/2019-03/15/2019 42701

4,620.000 

LB

110 110265 CEREAL CORN RICE BISC 1080 PKG-14/12

OZ

 03/01/2019-03/15/2019 40228

4,620.000 

LB

120 110265 CEREAL CORN RICE BISC 1080 PKG-14/12

OZ

 03/01/2019-03/15/2019 42066

2,100.000 

LB

      130 LOT: 173634076 LEXINGTON KY / WILDER ...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 173634076 LEXINGTON KY / WILDER KY /

140 110265 CEREAL CORN RICE BISC 1080 PKG-14/12

OZ

 03/01/2019-03/15/2019 40511

8,715.000 

LB

150 110265 CEREAL CORN RICE BISC 1080 PKG-14/12

OZ

 03/01/2019-03/15/2019 41076

2,625.000 

LB

      160 LOT: 236522959 DARDANELLE AR / JONESB...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 236522959 DARDANELLE AR / JONESBORO AR /

170 110265 CEREAL CORN RICE BISC 1080 PKG-14/12

OZ

 03/01/2019-03/15/2019 72834

6,300.000 

LB

180 110265 CEREAL CORN RICE BISC 1080 PKG-14/12

OZ

 03/01/2019-03/15/2019 72404

5,040.000 

LB

Total Quantity for CEREAL CORN RICE BISC 1080 PKG-14/12
OZ 68,040.000 

LB

   190 CEREAL CORN SQUARES 1344 PKG-14/12 OZ

      200 AUBURN ME



Information
Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0114
Bid invitation number: 2000005789

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 4 / 6  

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

210 110740 CEREAL CORN SQUARES 1344 PKG-14/12

OZ

 02/01/2019-02/15/2019 04210

14,112.000 

LB

      220 COAL TOWNSHIP PA

230 110740 CEREAL CORN SQUARES 1344 PKG-14/12

OZ

 03/01/2019-03/15/2019 17866

14,112.000 

LB

      240 DUNCANSVILLE PA

250 110740 CEREAL CORN SQUARES 1344 PKG-14/12

OZ

 03/01/2019-03/15/2019 16635

14,112.000 

LB

260 110740 CEREAL CORN SQUARES 1344 PKG-14/12

OZ

 03/16/2019-03/31/2019 16635

14,112.000 

LB

      270 PHILADELPHIA PA

280 110740 CEREAL CORN SQUARES 1344 PKG-14/12

OZ

 03/01/2019-03/15/2019 19123

14,112.000 

LB

290 110740 CEREAL CORN SQUARES 1344 PKG-14/12

OZ

 03/16/2019-03/31/2019 19123

14,112.000 

LB

      300 WILKES-BARRE PA

310 110740 CEREAL CORN SQUARES 1344 PKG-14/12

OZ

 03/01/2019-03/15/2019 18702

14,112.000 

LB

      320 LOT: 112618214 COAL TOWNSHIP PA / WIL...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 112618214 COAL TOWNSHIP PA / WILKES-BARRE
PA /

330 110740 CEREAL CORN SQUARES 1344 PKG-14/12

OZ

 03/16/2019-03/31/2019 17866

7,056.000 

LB

340 110740 CEREAL CORN SQUARES 1344 PKG-14/12

OZ

 03/16/2019-03/31/2019 18702

7,056.000 

LB

      350 LOT: 656870565 DAVENPORT IA / HIAWATH...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 656870565 DAVENPORT IA / HIAWATHA IA /
WATERLOO IA /

360 110740 CEREAL CORN SQUARES 1344 PKG-14/12

OZ

 03/01/2019-03/15/2019 52802

4,483.500 

LB

370 110740 CEREAL CORN SQUARES 1344 PKG-14/12

OZ

 03/01/2019-03/15/2019 52233

5,197.500 

LB

380 110740 CEREAL CORN SQUARES 1344 PKG-14/12

OZ

 03/01/2019-03/15/2019 50703

4,431.000 

LB

Total Quantity for CEREAL CORN SQUARES 1344 PKG-14/12
OZ 127,008.000 

LB

   390 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES 1344 PKG-12/14 OZ



Information
Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0114
Bid invitation number: 2000005789

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 5 / 6  

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

      400 ORLANDO FL

410 100929 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES 1344 PKG-12/14 OZ 02/01/2019-02/15/2019 32805

14,112.000 

LB

      420 TAMPA FL

430 100929 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES 1344 PKG-12/14 OZ 02/01/2019-02/15/2019 33605

14,112.000 

LB

440 100929 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES 1344 PKG-12/14 OZ 03/01/2019-03/15/2019 33605

28,224.000 

LB

      450 SAVANNAH GA

460 100929 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES 1344 PKG-12/14 OZ 02/01/2019-02/15/2019 31404

14,112.000 

LB

      470 WARREN MI

480 100929 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES 1344 PKG-12/14 OZ 03/01/2019-03/15/2019 48091

14,112.000 

LB

      490 KANSAS CITY MO

500 100929 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES 1344 PKG-12/14 OZ 02/16/2019-02/28/2019 64161

14,112.000 

LB

      510 BRENTWOOD NY

520 100929 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES 1344 PKG-12/14 OZ 03/16/2019-03/31/2019 11717

28,224.000 

LB

      530 SYRACUSE NY

540 100929 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES 1344 PKG-12/14 OZ 02/16/2019-02/28/2019 13209

14,112.000 

LB

      550 PORTLAND OR

560 100929 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES 1344 PKG-12/14 OZ 03/16/2019-03/31/2019 97211

14,112.000 

LB

      570 OFFSHORE: CAGUAS PR

580 100929 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES 1344 PKG-12/14 OZ 03/01/2019-03/15/2019 07250

28,224.000 

LB

      590 SALEM VA

600 100929 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES 1344 PKG-12/14 OZ 03/01/2019-03/15/2019 24153

14,112.000 

LB

Total Quantity for CEREAL OAT CIRCLES 1344 PKG-12/14 OZ
197,568.000 

LB

   610 CEREAL WT BRAN FLKS 2160 PKG-12/16 OZ

      620 AUBURN ME

630 111022 CEREAL WT BRAN FLKS 2160 PKG-12/16  03/01/2019-03/15/2019 04210 LB



Information
Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0114
Bid invitation number: 2000005789

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 6 / 6  

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

OZ

25,920.000 

Total Quantity for CEREAL WT BRAN FLKS 2160 PKG-12/16
OZ 25,920.000 

LB

   640 CEREAL WT SHREDDED 2160 PKG-10/16.4 OZ

      650 CHICAGO IL

660 110374 CEREAL WT SHREDDED 2160 PKG-10/16.4

OZ

 03/01/2019-03/15/2019 60609

22,140.000 

LB

      670 NEW ORLEANS LA

680 110374 CEREAL WT SHREDDED 2160 PKG-10/16.4

OZ

 03/01/2019-03/15/2019 70123

22,140.000 

LB

      690 AUGUSTA ME

700 110374 CEREAL WT SHREDDED 2160 PKG-10/16.4

OZ

 03/01/2019-03/15/2019 04333

22,140.000 

LB

Total Quantity for CEREAL WT SHREDDED 2160 PKG-10/16.4
OZ 66,420.000 

LB

Total Quantity for Invitation
484,956.000 

LB


